

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8903 of 2023**

=====

DAHYABHAI VALABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GANESH R GOYAL(10052) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

RUSHI A BAROT(8993) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

MR.JAYNEEL PARIKH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 09/06/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Issue notice returnable on 07.07.2023.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader and learned advocate Mr.Viral Salot waive service of notice for the respondent no.1 and respondent nos.5 and 6, respectively.

In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the respondent nos.5 and 6 may be filed by learned advocate Mr.Viral Salot before the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be heard finally and disposed of.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

NABILA