

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8903 of 2023

=====

DAHYABHAI VALABHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GANESH R GOYAL(10052) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
RUSHI A BAROT(8993) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR VIRAL K SALOT(3500) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 09/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Considering the reasons for early listing, the same
deserves to be accepted.

The matter is now fixed on 23rd January, 2024.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

ANUP