

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8903 of 2023

=====

DAHYABHAI VALABHAI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance :

MR GANESH R GOYAL for the Petitioners.
RUSHI A BAROT for the Petitioners.
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR VIRAL K SALOT for the Respondent Nos.5,6
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent Nos.2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 01/04/2024
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. M. H. Shekhawat states that the matter may be adjourned for one week for the reason that one Mr. Merwan Keki Prabhu intends to file an application for being impleaded as party - respondent No.8 in this petition and that application is being prepared and is being filed and the same shall be filed within a period of one week from today. In view of that, stand over to 8.4.2024.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA