

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8903 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8903 of 2023

=====

DAHAYABHAI VALABHAI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GANESH R GOYAL(10052) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

RUSHI A BAROT(8993) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VIRAL K SALOT(3500) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 13/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Ashok Purohit submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the applicants in Civil Application No. 1 of 2024 and he would request for some time. Considering the same, list on 03.02.2025.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU